
CANARA EANI(, REGIONAL OFFICE IHANE
41lA, SHELAR BUIIDING, 1.' FLOOR, GOKHALE ROAD

NAIJPADA, THANE WEsT - 400602
Iel : 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email : re.overvrothane@ cana ra ba nk..o

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RUIE

8(5) OF THE SECURTTY TNTERESI {ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

SALE NOTICE

Description of Property

Residential Pre rises owned by Mr. Munnai
Kanhayalal Gupta at Flat !o.203, 2'd Floor, B Wing,
Sadguru Residency, Gut no.2143, Hissa no. A/1 (p),

Situated off Bhiwandi Wada Road, Near Petrol
Pump, Village Kudus, Taluka Wada, District Palghar
421312
Admeasuring : 855 sq ft super built up area.
Eoundaries : Norlh - Gut no.216, South - Gut no.
215, East Gut no.214 (p), West- Gut no.214

Rs.15,00,000 Rs. 1,50,000

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to lhe Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)
that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to ihe Secured creditor, the
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on
"As s where is", "As is what is" basis on 15.06.2021 for recovery of, Rs.18,14,110.42 (as on 14.05.2021
plus rnterest and charges from 01-05.2021) towards loan accoLnt no. 1563619003922 due to Canara

Bank from Mr, Yogesh Ganpat Patil & Mrs. Swati Damodar Patil having address at At Nane Po5t

Gorhe,Taluka Wada, District Plaghar421312 Maharashtra.

Price
Earnest Money
Deposit

Tlre Earnest Money Deposit shrll be deposited on or before 11.06.20/1 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and 
.

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 09.05.2021 with prior appointment with Authorlzed Officer.
Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 11.06.2021.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the ink "E'Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(!,!]!-!!ltnG!n,Leq!) or mav contact Mr. Vinayak Dagale , Kudus branch (Mob no. 87668 09100) email id l

tLlillc-c_a!al3!!!!.!aqduring office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s C1 lnd a Pvt Ltd
Udyogvihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem buildrng, Building No 301, 6urg?on, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact N(:)

c{al 124 4 |O2O2O/21/22123l24. suooon@banhea(Llro r,.(om; \dreRS

Date 15.05.2021 AUTHORISEO OFFICER

CANARA BANI(, REGIONAI, OFFICE THANE

SlNo



f
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 15.05.2021

Name and Address of the Secured

Address of Borrowe(s)

Total Liabilitles as on 15.05-2021

Canara bank, Kudus Branch, 1" Floor,

Yamuna Complex, Bhiwandi Wada Road,

Kudus, District Thane 421312 Maharashtra

Mr. YoFesh Ganpat Patil & Mrs. Swati
Damodar Patil hdv.ng addrpss d( a, N',r'
Poct Gorhe .Telula Wadd, DrsllhI ol.el_''

421312 Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. Nashib Naresh Patil

having dddresc at a' DeoE\;r. P ,'

Knarivali, TalL(a Wadd, Distrr(t tra'"

421312, Maharashtra
Rs-18,14,110.42 (Rupees Eighteen

fourteen thousand one hundred ten
paise forty two only) plus lnterest
charees f rom 01.05.2021

lakhs

and

FT
a.

b.

Mode ofAuction
Details Auction Service Provider

Date & Time ofAuction

E - auclion
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

15.06.2021 (12.00 pm to 01.00 pm)
(with u,llrmrted erlen)io I or r .r r
duration ed(" ri I tl-e Lon(lu.ron or 'tr,

6. Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronlc Bidding" through the websirl

httosr//www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed tero';

before taking part in the e auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment vJth Authorized Officer on the datel

ment,oned;n ssle l\oti( p.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders may lmprove their offer further during auction process.

d. ElvlD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Kudus branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name RO THANE 5

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.0i
p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submilted to service provider on or bPforr

11.06.2021 upto 5.00 P.m.
e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folowin:l

documents/details on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.OO p.m to Canara Bank, Kudus Branch bY hand or

by email.
Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amdunt. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof However successful bidder would have to prodLrce these

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of baiance amount of 25% of

bid amount.

sale).

As per sale Notice

i[EiFt

1.

2.

3.

5.

_l



ili. Bidder Name, Contact No-, Address, Email 1D.

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.
f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal [LtjSil^uu!.0alteAllllql j.!al] and get

thelr User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from
the service provider M/j C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-.1, Gulf Petrochem bui ding, BuildinE No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 BA2020/21/22/23/24,
suDtort@bankeacutions.com; hareesh.gowda@clindia.com)

g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

k.

interest.
Auction would comrnence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiples of Rs.10,000/ . The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of 'On ine' auction shali be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance withir 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the
deposit rnade by him slrill be forfeited by the Authorized Offirer without any sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice and prop€rty shall

forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the original recelpt of TDS certificate of
the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamC duty / GST registration charges etc., as appllcable shall be borne by

the successful bldder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is llable to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,
duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

Authorized Officer resen/es the right to postpone / cancel or.vary the terms and conditions of e
auctlon without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e -
auctlon, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating centre sha ll make necessary arrangements,
For further details contact canara Bank, Recovery and Legal section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Building, 1'r foor,
Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane' 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101-04 , Email l

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the
service provider M/s. Ci lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, BuiLding no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact na. +91 124 43A202C 121,/ 22 /23 /24, Emai

s.gp!.ql!@bankeauctions.com ; hareesheowda@clindia.com

ffiil r:itx



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the lasi minutes / seconds sholrld be avoided by the bidders in their own int-"rest. Neither

canara bank nor the servlce provider will be responsible for any idpses / failure (lnternet failure, PowEr

faiure,etc.)onthepartofthebidderorvendorinsllchcases.lnordertowardoffsuchcontlngeft
situatlon, bidders are requestecl to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,

powersupplyandwhateverelserequiredsothattheyareabletocircumventsuchsituat]onandaleabe
to participate in the auction succesjfully.

Ea +rrr ad / FereAlS"$**

o.'trc r*.r+ i oi"i#-)r,r*\ie".

Place:Thane
Date:15.05.2021

**q orstq'q, Bro) / R.o., Thane

Authorized officer
Canara Bank,

Regional office, Thane

d.rolll &tD

r


